

STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE

July 12, 2013

Samantha Langer City of St. Paul – PED 1400 City Hall Annex 25 W 4th Street Saint Paul, MN 55102

RE:

Demolition of 676 Wells Street

St. Paul, Ramsey County SHPO Number: 2013-2380

Dear Ms. Langer: -

Thank you for the opportunity to comment on the above project. It has been reviewed pursuant to the responsibilities given the State Historic Preservation Officer by the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 and implementing federal regulations at 36 CFR 800.

Based on available information, we conclude that **no properties** listed in or eligible for the National Register of Historic Places will be affected by this project.

Please contact our Compliance Section at (651) 259-3455 if you have any questions regarding our review of this project.

Sincerely,

Mary Ann Heidemann, Manager

Government Programs and Compliance



Saint Paul Department of Planning and Economic Development Historic Review Form

Please type or print legibly. (Illegible forms will be returned.) Project Address: 676 WELLS ST Original Construction Year: ca. 1875 Building Name: residence Planning District Number: 5 Brief Project Description: Removal of Nuisance Building Other HP Inventory Info: **RA-SPC-5016** Funding: CDBG X NSP___ Other Funding (list) Form Completed by: Tom Friel/Rich Singerhouse June 6, 2013 Date: Title/Organization: Vacant Buildings Inspector/Supervisor 651-266-1906/1945 Phone no: Reviews will not be processed without the following information: Photo of building attached below • Map clearly showing location of site (attach) Completed review will be returned to this address: Form submitted by: City of Saint Paul, Planning and Economic Development (PED) Contact Person: Patricia James, City Planner (651-266-6639) Street Address: 1400 City Hall Annex, 25 W. Fourth St., Saint Paul, MN 55102

Please complete Historic Review form for each address and send to Samantha Langer, Office Assistant at 1400 City Hall Annex, 25 W. Fourth Street, Saint Paul, MN 55102

(To be completed by authorized PED staff.)



1 2
Name: Samantha Langer Date: 6/10/13
Located within a Saint Paul Historic District? Yes No
Located within a National Register District? Yes No
Listed in the 1983 survey? Yes No
Eligible for designation Additional site of major significance Survey form attached
Recommendation: Eligible for National Register? Yes No
Further information required? Yes No
Additional Comments:

Google

To see all the details that are visible on the screen, use the "Print" link next to the map.

ks Ave	ght St	, , , <u> </u>	E Jenk	Ave		irton St			- *
		Case Av	e	Cas	e Ave		Contender For the Faith Church	Case Ave	Greenbrier St
ims Ave	z		Desoto St	,	Will Playgi	der ound	Ameridan ja Dream Servides ja	Sims Ave	orier Sims
	Ark	1	York Ave			,	York Ave	York Ave	
ork Ave * Cayuga Si	N Arkwright St	N Clark St	N Burr St	N Bradley St	N Jessie St	Ę,	Payne Ave	E Wells St	
Cajrilga S,		Whitall S	N Burr St			Edgerton St		eeno Traij Phalen	Blvd "
).	lierToling yearlo	Phalen Blv	91.100	_{Vento Trail} Phalen Blv	4	Payne Ave		- James and
· 6)	vd.	Bin.	Bus	h Ave	, and a second	Edgerton St	Bush Ave		£.
Phalen Eli		·	N Burr St	N Bradley S	N Jessie	on St E	E Reaney Ave	Map data @2013	Google -

Historic Sites Survey

Ramsey County Historical Society Saint Paul Heritage Preservation Commissions —

Creel Address Location	Managht Andrews		3. Common name	THE STREET STREET	
61 Present Use: <u>***</u> 81 Period of consti	vection: Ca	Page Super Page 10-10-10-10	di Palabari i dikamba	e <u>House</u> Yes XiNo Lar etorian secting gable 2	250,465,461,400,5115
37 Roof covering	Asphalt Shingle maternals No.ati bion Erectangul	14 Dorm on 6 #: 1 cen	er style & fi <u>.</u> tral brick	None Land	
187 Structural syste	asbestos - Bric	walk covering Kissasske	X Wood frame r bondAmeri	X clapboard can bondhea	der bond
Type of ston	e/brick on other	bonding patte	rnios i versio	coursed as	50
19 other significa Mildly pediment	Other nt detalls: ed wooden frames Door has astrans	over döörs an			Well's Ave
20. integrity of De				ered slightly	nue -
alterations	s additions more ion of building	apparent than	i-original, 👑 o	riginal design n r. X-Poor Det	ot apparent Eriorateo
Windows are bei	ng ältered in si		SW-corner.c	f	Name
24 Side of street 25: Settingac		side lalc	ommercial <u>X</u> in	dustrial <u> s</u> ubi	76年第二年1986年1月1日日
26/ Significant si	re and landscape	features.			
27 Threats to sit	是一直是1988年 2004年 1888年 1988年				
					Nam
23/, Date (s), of (s)	en Visit(S)	137/81.1			
/ 30 Negative File 3) Map Location o	number(5):: <u>10</u> ode(if.applicab orker	<u>9/5/1</u> 6 le):			

33% Archatect/engineer: <u>*</u>	
34 Bullder/contractor:	
:35::Bresept Owners	36. Tares builte 18 18 2
	J7 Date Source 30 Com
39 Building Fermit 4:	
40: Location of architect!s drawings!	
	National Register potential (1289 X No
43, HPG/local historic site? Yes X No. 44	Land decimation typically toler IX No.
45) In Mistoric district? Yes X No. 46	Historic district potentials W es a No.
on which?	If yes, explain rationales Potential Payne Avenue
	historic district
	historic district

47. Historical background.

```
48. Level of significance. X Local State National 49. Statement of significance:
A Englishment early Victorian vorker's cottage.
```

50. Sources of information :

Photographs

